## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2023 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Legislative Department » Item 24

Virginia Conflict of Interest and Ethics Advisory Council

Item 24	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Personnel Management Services (70400)	\$635,143	\$635,143 \$688,745
Personnel Management Services (70400)	\$598,874	\$598,874 \$652,476
Agency Human Resource Services (70401)	\$36,269	\$36,269
Fund Sources:		
General	\$635,143	\$635,143 \$688,745

Authority: Chapters 792 and 804 of the 2014 Acts of Assembly.

Out of the the amounts appropriated to the Council, an amount estimated at \$195,000 each year is from lobbyist registration fees pursuant to § 2.2-424, Code of Virginia.